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WEBB, J. THOMAS
MG 32, G-20

Subject
Atlantic Issues - Energy
Atlantic Provinces - Economic
Atlantic Policy - Strategy
Atlantic Provinces - Defence
Atlantic Provinces - General
Atlantic Provinces - Electoral Districts
Atlantic Travel proposal - P.M. ~ June-July
Bilingualism
Cabinet Documents - requests
Cabinet Meeting - Meech Lake, Septeﬁlber

Cabinet Shuffles by P.M.

Canadian Politics - Structure and Party Reform

C.F.B. - Chatam N.B.

DREE (Department of Regional Economic Expansion)

Election of 1972 - Paper written by P. Regenstreif

and J.H. Black
Energy Mines and Resources
Environment

External Affairs

Date
1974-1975

1974
1974-1975
1974-1975
1973-1975
1974-1975
1975
1969-1975
1974-1975
1975

1974

n.d.

1975

1975

n.d.
1973-1975
19731975

1974-1975
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Subject

Federal-Provincial Meetings - Monthly Report

Finances

General

General - Economic Situation
General - for our information
General - Miscellaneous
Hamilton Harbour

Health and Welfare

Indian Affairs

Individuals

Industry Trade and Commerce

Inflation

Institute of Man and Resources

Interest Groups - responsibility

Itineraries

Invitations - brought to attention of Programme

Committee

Invitations Pending - Open date

Invitations Pending ~ Set date

Invitations - re jected

»
i

|

1975

1973

1974
1973-1974
19731975
1975

1975
1974-1975
1974

1973

1973

1974

n.d.

nd.

1974

1974
1974-1975
1974-1975

1974-1975



Subiject

Liberal Party - Atlantic Campaign Strategy
Liberal Party - Conventions

Liberal Party - Conventions, Nov, 7-8-9
Liberal Party - Election results

Liberal Party - Miscellaneous

Liberal Party - N.S. Liberal Party
Library of Parliament

Logistics

Management Information Centre
Manpower and Immigration

Members of Parliament

Members of Parliament - miscellaneous
Memorandum for file

Memorandum -~ General

MGRP (Ministers Travelling)
Ministerial engagements (OQut of Town)
Ministerial Geographic responsibility Plan
Ministerial Travel

Ministerial Travel - non regional
Multiculturalism - John Munro

National Convention - Sept. 14-15-16

National Defence
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1973-1974
1975

1975

1974

1975
1973-1975
1974-1975
1973

1973
1972-1975
n.d.
1974-16975
1974-1975
1973-1975
1973-1974
n.d,
1973-1974
1974-1975
1973
1974-1975
1973

1975
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National Indian Brotherhood Cabinet Meeting
National Revenue
Native Cotincil of Canada

Native Council of Canada - meeting with P.M.
April 15

Native People

New Brunswick ~ Bilingualism - Bill 22 -
Implications

New Brunswick - By-electiont, October 14
New Brunswick - Charlo Airport Project
New Brunswick - Correspondence

New Brunswick - election results - general
breakdown of 1972 election

New Brunswick - electoral district (riding) -
Gloucester

New Brunswick - electoral district -
Madawaska-~Victoria

New Brunswick - electoral district - Moncton

New Brunswick - electoral district -
Northumberland-Miramich

New Brunswick - electoral district - Restigouche

New Brunswick - electoral district -
Westmorland-Kent

New Brunswick - electoral district - York-Sunbury
New Brunswick - English-French Relations

New Brunswick - General

1975
1973-1974

1975

1975

1974-1975

1974
19735
1974

1973-1975

1972

19711974

1971-1974 .

1971-1974

1971-1974

1971-1974

1971
1971-1974
1969-1971

1973-1974
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Subject Date

New Brunswick - Legislative Members
New Brunswick - Liberal Party Association

New Brunswick - Liberal Party (Fundy-Royal)
Liberal Association

New Brunswick - Liberal Party (Moncton)
New Brunswick - Lieutenant-Governor

New Brunswick - Nuclear Power Plant

New Brunswick - People to Visit

New Brunswick - Political Issues

New Brunswick - Provincial Election, Nov. 18
New Brunswick - Reading Material

New Brunswick - Renous Base - CFAD (Canadian
Forces Ammunition Depot

New Brunwick - Senate
New Brunswick - The Week in Review

New Brunswick - Visit and Ottawa Day, Sept, 22
(3 files)

Newfoundland - Correspondence (2 files)

Newfoundland - Election of 1972 results -
general breakdown

Newfoundland -~ electoral district - Burin-Burgeo

Newfoundland - electoral district
Bonavista-Trinity-Conception

Newfoundland - electoral district - Grand Falls-
White Bay-Labrador

1974-1975

1973-1974

1973
1972-1975
1975
1974
1973
1973
1974

1974

1973-1975
1973-1975

1975

1973

1972-1975

1972

1971
1971

1971
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Subject Date

Newfoundland ~ electoral district - Humber-

St George-Ste Barbe 1971-1974
Newfoundland - General 1974
Newfoundland - Legislative Members 1972-1975
Newfoundland - Liberal Leadership 1974-1975
Newfoundland - Lieutenant-Governor 1974
Newfoundland ~ Lower Churchill Falls 1974
Newfoundland - Offshore Qil 1974
Newfoundland - Qil Refinery 1974
Newfoundland - Persons to Visit 1974
Newfoundland - Political Issues 1973
Newfoundland - Reading Material 1973-1974
Newfoundland - Speeches 1974-1975
Newfoundland - Visit, June 24 1974
Newfoundland - Visit, Fall *74 1974
Newfoundland - Visit Proposed 1974
Newfoﬁndland - Visit - Report 1973-1974
Newfoundland - Visit 1975
Mewfoundland - Visit, 28, 29 June 1975
Newfoundland - Visit and Thank you letters, June 1975
Newfoundland-Nova Scotia Ferry Service 1975
News - Press Releases ~ P.M, 1975

Newspaper Clippings 1975
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Newspaper Clippings - Mixed

Newspaper Clippings - NCC & NIB
Newspaper Clippings - to read

- Newspaper ~ Maple Leaf

Nominations Secretariat (Political Appointments
Nova Scotia - Correspondence

Nova Scotia ~ Election of 1972 results - general
breakdown

Nova Scotia - Elections, April 2

Nova Scotia - Electoral district - Halifax

Nova Scotia - Electoral district - Halifax-East-Hants
Nova Scotia - Electoral district - Southshore

Nova Scotia - Electoral district - St John-Lancaster
Nova Scotia - Electoral district - St John East

Nova Scotia - Electoral district - St John West

Nova Scotia - Electoral district - South Western Nova
Nova Scotia - Fish Plant

Nova Scotia - General

Nova Scotia - General

Nova Scotia - Legislative Building Members

Nova Scotia - Liberal Party Association

Nova Scotia ~ Miscellaneous

Nova Scotia - People to Visit

1974-1975
1974-1975

1973-1974

1975

1975

1973-1974

1972

1974

1971-1974
1971-1974
1971-1974
1971-1974
1971-1974
1971-1974
1974

1973-1974
1974-1975
1974-1975
1973-1975
1974

1973-1974



Subiect

Nova Scotia - Provincial Government
Nova Scotia - Reading material
Nova Scotia - Requests for Assistance
Nova Scotia - Requests for Assistance
Nova Scotia - Senate
Nova Scotia - Thank you letters, July-August
Nova Scotia - Trip, 12, 13 July
Nova Scotia - Visit, 13 November
Nova Scotia - Visit - reports

Nova Scotia-PEI - Visit, August
| Nova Scotia-PEI - Visit, 26, 27 October
Ocean - Arctic
Ocean - Canada L.O.S. (Law of the Sea) Aims
Ocean - General Concepts
Ocean - International action
QOcean - Need and Search for Knowledge
Ocean - Oceanographic factors
Ocean -~ Opportunity
Ocean - Responsibilities - Pollution
Ocean - Sea Traffic
Ocean - Sovereignty and Stewardship

Ocean - Threat - Resource depletion

jw)
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1973
1974-1975
1974-1975
1975
1973-1975
1975

1975

1973

1974

1973

1973
[1969]
1973-1974
1973-1974
1973
1971-1972
n.d.
1973-1974
1973-1974
1974
1971-1973

1973
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Ocean - West Coast

Orders~-in-Council -~ Appointments
Parliamentary Secretaries

Parti Quebecois

Personnel

Photographs - Requests

Prince Edward Island - Correspondence

Prince Edward Island - Correspondence with
Legislative members

Prince Edward Istand - Elections, 29 April

Prince Edward Island - Electoral district -
Hillsborough

Prince Edward Island - Electoral district -
Malpeque

Prince Edward Island - General

Prince Edward Island - Liberal Convention *75
Prince Edward Island - Liberal Party Convention
Prince Edward Island - Lieutenant-Governor
Prince Edward Island - Political Issues

Prince Edward Island ~ Provincial Government
Prince Edward Island‘- Senate vacancy

P.M. (Prime Minister) - Activities for *74

P.M. - Briefing Notes

P.M. - Election of 8 July, thank you letters

1974
1974-1975
1973-1975
1974
1972-1973
1973-1975

1974-1975

1973-1974

1974-1975
1971-1974

1971-1974
19731975
1975
1973-1975
1974
1973-1974
1973-1975
1974-1975
1973-1974
n.d,

1974
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Subject Date

P.M. - Interviews | 1974
PM. - Invitations 1975
P.M. - Invitations Pending _ 1975
P.M. - Meetings 1973-1974
P.M. - Memorandum 1975
P.M. - memos we send to him (P.M.) 1973-1975
P.M. - Speeches 1974
P.M. - Speeches - Campaign, May-July 5 1974
P.M. - Speeches in N.B., N.S.., PEI, and

Sudbury, Ontario 1974
P.M. - Prime Minister’s Vacation - August 1973
P.M. - Train Trip in N.B., N.S., 28, 29 May 1974
P.M. - Travel 1968-1971
P.M. - Trip - 21, 22 June 1974
P.M. - Trip To Newfoundland-PEI, 20 May 1974
P.M. - Trip to Newfoundland-PEIl, 21, 22 June 1974
P.M. - Trip to Nova Scotia, 26 June 1974
P.M.O. - Bilingualism 1975
P.M.O. - Communications 1975-1977
P.M.O. ~ Government 1967-1974
P.M.Q. - Prime Ministers Mail, Qctober 1975
P.M.O, - Staff 1973-1975

P.M.O. - memos - Jim Coutts 1975
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P.M.O. - memos - J. MacDonald

P.M.O. - Micellaneous

P.M.O. - News articles

P.M.O. - Public Relations

P.M.O. ~ Programme Comimnittee

P.M.O. - Riding reports - general

P.M.O. - Riding reports - New Brunswick
P.M.O. - Riding reports - Newfoundland
P.M.O. - Riding reports - Nova Scotia
P.M.O. - Riding reports - Prince Edward Island
P.M.O. - Senior staff meetings

PM.O. - Steel (Canada’s Steel Industry)
P.M.O. - Unemployment

P.M.O. - Policy Committee Meetings
P.M.O. - Political Iséues

P.M.O. - Political Science Articles (2 files)
P.M.O. - Politcal Science notes

P.M.O. - Postmaster General

P.M.O. - Privy Council Office

P.M.O. - Public Works

Queen’s Visit and P.M.’s Trip

1975

1974

1975

1975
1974-1975
1975
1974-1975
1974-1975
19741975
1975 -
1975

1975
1974-1975

1974-1975

1957-1974
n.d.
1973-1974
1973-1975
1974

1973-1975



l<ﬂ
S,

|

12

— 1.
—
("]

-12-

o
o
=t
@

Subject

|

R.C.M.P, - travel

Reading Material

Regional Desk - Officers duties

Regional Economic Expansion (see also DREE)
Regional Travel

Regionalism

Report on P.M.'s Mail (see also P.M.O, - P.M’s mail)
Requests for Translation

Royal Assents on Bills

Royal Visits

Secretary of State

Senate vacancies

Solicitor General

Speech Material

Speech from the Throne - opening (see also Throne
Speech

Steel Mill Development
Supply and Services
Survey Research
Telegrams

Telexes

Throne Speech (see also Speech from Throne)

1973
1974
1973
1974
1973
1973
1975
1973
1973-1974
1975
1974-1975
19691973
1975

19731974

1974
1975
1974-1975
1972-1974
1973-1975
1974

19731974
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Tours

Train Trip ~ 28, 29 May (see also P.M. Trip)

Transport
Transports

Travel Accounts
Treasury Board
Treasury‘ Committee
Urban Affairs
Veterans Affairs
Coutts, Jim
Desjardins, Claude
Dufault, Gilles
Fox, Marie Helene
Haney, W.L.
Jamieson, Don
Jespersen, Kent
Jones, Len

Kelly, Ann Marie
Kenny, Colin
Kirby, Michael
Landers, Mike

Lafleur, Madeleine

[
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1974
1974
1975
1974-1975
1975
1974
1975
1974
1974
1973-1975
1974-1975
1973-1974
1974-1975
1974
1973
1974
1974-1975
1975
1974-1975
19741975
1974

1974-1975
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Macdonald, Mary

Macdonald, Jim

McGuire, Peter

Molgat, G.L.,

Moore, Jim

Murdoch, Bob

’Neil, Pierre

Tower, Courtney

Trousdell, Tim

Webb, Tom - Copies of Correspondence sent in *74
Webb, Tom - electoral expense account
Webb, Tom - Masters Thesis, August
Webb, Tom - Personal

DEVCO - Meetings of Board of Directors
DEVCO - Programme Forecasts

DREE - Regional Policy in the Canadian Context
28 June

DREE - Regional Economy in Canada - Trends and
Prospects, 30 June

DREE - Regional Economy in Canada - Trends and
Prospects, November

DREE - Subsidiary Agreements - New Economic
Measures, August-September

1973-1975
1975
1974
1974
1974
1973-1975
1973-1975
1973-1975
1974
1974
1974-1976
1972
1973-1975
1976-1977
1978-1982

1978

1978

1978

1978
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Subject Date

DREE - Industrial Adjustment Policies, February

DREE - Proposal for Interim Federal Assistance
to Sydney Steel Corportation, February

DREE - Strategic Overview, April

1979

1979

1981



