

National Archives of Canada

Archives nationales du Canada

Manuscript Division Division des manuscrits

WEBB, J. Thomas

MG 32, G 20

Finding Aid No. 1702 / Instrument de recherche no 1702

Prepared in 1988 by E. Timlin for the Political and Public Affairs Archives. Préparé en 1988 par E. Timlin pour les Archives de la politique et des affaires publiques.



Access Restricted

Roces rëservil Moit dossier

MG 32 6 20 Webb, J. Thomas , Public Servant.Ottawa, Ont..

1987/0294

Originals, 1973-1982. 0.240 m. F.A.No. 1702.

Correspondence, programme Forecasts & Summaries of the Cape Breton Development Corporation 1975-1982. Policy Papers 1978-1981. PMO Correspondence 1973-1975 when Webb was an assistant to P.E. Trudeau. Acquired in 1987 from J. Thomas Webb.

Access or use is restricted.

Volumes 1-14.

Political & Public Affairs Archives 1987-12-15

65

WEBB, J. THOMAS

MG 32, G-20

<u>Vol.</u> File	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Date</u>
1	Atlantic Issues - Energy	1974-1975
	Atlantic Provinces - Economic	1974
	Atlantic Policy - Strategy	1974-1975
	Atlantic Provinces - Defence	1974-1975
	Atlantic Provinces - General	1973-1975
	Atlantic Provinces - Electoral Districts	1974-1975
	Atlantic Travel proposal - P.M June-July	1975
	Bilingualism	1969-1975
	Cabinet Documents - requests	1974-1975
	Cabinet Meeting - Meech Lake, September	1975
	Cabinet Shuffles by P.M.	1974
	Canadian Politics - Structure and Party Reform	n.d.
	C.F.B Chatam N.B.	1975
	DREE (Department of Regional Economic Expansion)	1975
	Election of 1972 - Paper written by P. Regenstreif and J.H. Black	n.d.
	Energy Mines and Resources	1973-1975
•	Environment	1973-1975
	External Affairs	1974-1975

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Date</u>
<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>	D

1	Federal-Provincial Meetings - Monthly Report	1975
	Finances	1973
	General	1974
	General - Economic Situation	1973-1974
	General - for our information	1973-1975
	General - Miscellaneous	1975
	Hamilton Harbour	1975
	Health and Welfare	1974-1975
2	Indian Affairs	1974
	Individuals	1973
	Industry Trade and Commerce	1973
	Inflation	1974
	Institute of Man and Resources	n.d.
	Interest Groups - responsibility	n.d.
	Itineraries	1974
	Invitations - brought to attention of Programme Committee	1974
	Invitations Pending - Open date	1974-1975
	Invitations Pending - Set date	1974-1975
	Invitations - rejected	1974_1975

Vol.	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>		<u>Date</u>
------	-------------	----------------	--	-------------

2	Liberal Party - Atlantic Campaign Strategy	1973-1974
	Liberal Party - Conventions	1975
	Liberal Party - Conventions, Nov. 7-8-9	1975
	Liberal Party - Election results	1974
	Liberal Party - Miscellaneous	1975
	Liberal Party - N.S. Liberal Party	1973-1975
	Library of Parliament	1974-1975
	Logistics	1973
3	Management Information Centre	1973
	Manpower and Immigration	1972-1975
	Members of Parliament	n.d.
	Members of Parliament - miscellaneous	1974-1975
	Memorandum for file	1974-1975
	Memorandum - General	1973-1975
	MGRP (Ministers Travelling)	1973-1974
	Ministerial engagements (Out of Town)	n.d.
	Ministerial Geographic responsibility Plan	1973-1974
	Ministerial Travel	1974-1975
	Ministerial Travel - non regional	1973
	Multiculturalism - John Munro	1974-1975
	National Convention - Sept. 14-15-16	1973
	National Defence	1975

Vol. File	Subject	<u>Date</u>

3	National Indian Brotherhood Cabinet Meeting	1975
	National Revenue	1973-1974
	Native Council of Canada	1975
•	Native Council of Canada - meeting with P.M. April 15	1975
	Native People	1974-1975
4	New Brunswick - Bilingualism - Bill 22 - Implications	1974
	New Brunswick - By-election, October 14	1975
	New Brunswick - Charlo Airport Project	1974
	New Brunswick - Correspondence	1973-1975
	New Brunswick - election results - general breakdown of 1972 election	1972
	New Brunswick - electoral district (riding) - Gloucester	1971-1974
	New Brunswick - electoral district - Madawaska-Victoria	1971-1974
	New Brunswick - electoral district - Moncton	1971-1974
	New Brunswick - electoral district - Northumberland-Miramich	1971-1974
	New Brunswick - electoral district - Restigouche	1971-1974
	New Brunswick - electoral district - Westmorland-Kent	1971
	New Brunswick - electoral district - York-Sunbury	1971-1974
	New Brunswick - English-French Relations	1969-1971
	New Brunswick - General	1973-1974

<u>Vol. File</u> <u>Subject</u> <u>Date</u>

4	New Brunswick - Legislative Members	1974-1975
	New Brunswick - Liberal Party Association	1973-1974
	New Brunswick - Liberal Party (Fundy-Royal) Liberal Association	1973
	New Brunswick - Liberal Party (Moncton)	1972-1975
	New Brunswick - Lieutenant-Governor	1975
	New Brunswick - Nuclear Power Plant	1974
	New Brunswick - People to Visit	1973
	New Brunswick - Political Issues	1973
	New Brunswick - Provincial Election, Nov. 18	1974
	New Brunswick - Reading Material	1974
	New Brunswick - Renous Base - CFAD (Canadian Forces Ammunition Depot	1973-1975
5	New Brunwick - Senate	1973-1975
	New Brunswick - The Week in Review	1975
	New Brunswick - Visit and Ottawa Day, Sept. 22 (3 files)	1973
	Newfoundland - Correspondence (2 files)	1972-1975
	Newfoundland - Election of 1972 results - general breakdown	1972
	Newfoundland - electoral district - Burin-Burgeo	1971
	Newfoundland - electoral district Bonavista-Trinity-Conception	1971
	Newfoundland - electoral district - Grand Falls- White Bay-Labrador	1971

** •	T-11		
Vol.	File	<u>Subject</u>	Date

Newfoundland - electoral district - Humber- St George-Ste Barbe	1971-1974
Newfoundland - General	1974
Newfoundland - Legislative Members	1972-1975
Newfoundland - Liberal Leadership	1974-1975
Newfoundland - Lieutenant-Governor	1974
Newfoundland - Lower Churchill Falls	1974
Newfoundland - Offshore Oil	1974
Newfoundland - Oil Refinery	1974
Newfoundland - Persons to Visit	1974
Newfoundland - Political Issues	1973
Newfoundland - Reading Material	1973-1974
Newfoundland - Speeches	1974-1975
Newfoundland - Visit, June 24	1974
Newfoundland - Visit, Fall '74	1974
Newfoundland - Visit Proposed	1974
Newfoundland - Visit - Report	1973-1974
Newfoundland - Visit	1975
Mewfoundland - Visit, 28, 29 June	1975
Newfoundland - Visit and Thank you letters, June	1975
Newfoundland-Nova Scotia Ferry Service	1975
News - Press Releases - P.M.	1975
Newspaper Clippings	1975
	St George-Ste Barbe Newfoundland - General Newfoundland - Legislative Members Newfoundland - Liberal Leadership Newfoundland - Lieutenant-Governor Newfoundland - Lower Churchill Falls Newfoundland - Offshore Oil Newfoundland - Oil Refinery Newfoundland - Persons to Visit Newfoundland - Political Issues Newfoundland - Reading Material Newfoundland - Speeches Newfoundland - Visit, June 24 Newfoundland - Visit, Fall '74 Newfoundland - Visit Proposed Newfoundland - Visit - Report Newfoundland - Visit Mewfoundland - Visit, 28, 29 June Newfoundland - Visit and Thank you letters, June Newfoundland-Nova Scotia Ferry Service News - Press Releases - P.M.

Vol. File Subject Date

6	Newspaper Clippings - Mixed	1974-1975
	Newspaper Clippings - NCC & NIB	1974-1975
	Newspaper Clippings - to read	1973-1974
,	Newspaper - Maple Leaf	1975
7	Nominations Secretariat (Political Appointments	1975
_	Nova Scotia - Correspondence	1973-1974
	Nova Scotia - Election of 1972 results - general breakdown	1972
	Nova Scotia - Elections, April 2	1974
	Nova Scotia - Electoral district - Halifax	
	Nova Scotia - Electoral district - Halifax-East-Hants	1971-1974
	Nova Scotia - Electoral district - Southshore	1971-1974
	Nova Scotia - Electoral district - St John-Lancaster	1971-1974
	Nova Scotia - Electoral district - St John East	1971-1974
	Nova Scotia - Electoral district - St John West	1971-1974
	Nova Scotia - Electoral district - South Western Nova	1971-1974
	Nova Scotia - Fish Plant	1974
	Nova Scotia - General	1973-1974
	Nova Scotia - General	1974-1975
	Nova Scotia - Legislative Building Members	1974-1975
	Nova Scotia - Liberal Party Association	1973-1975
8	Nova Scotia - Miscellaneous	1974
	Nova Scotia - People to Visit	1973-1974

Vol.	File	Subject	Data
<u>Y U1.</u>	LIIG	<u>Subject</u>	Date

8	Nova Scotia - Provincial Government	1973
	Nova Scotia - Reading material	1974-1975
	Nova Scotia - Requests for Assistance	1974-1975
	Nova Scotia - Requests for Assistance	1975
	Nova Scotia - Senate	1973-1975
	Nova Scotia - Thank you letters, July-August	1975
	Nova Scotia - Trip, 12, 13 July	1975
	Nova Scotia - Visit, 13 November	1973
	Nova Scotia - Visit - reports	1974
	Nova Scotia-PEI - Visit, August	1973
	Nova Scotia-PEI - Visit, 26, 27 October	1973
9	Ocean - Arctic	[1969]
	Ocean - Canada L.O.S. (Law of the Sea) Aims	1973-1974
	Ocean - General Concepts	1973-1974
	Ocean - International action	1973
	Ocean - Need and Search for Knowledge	1971-1972
	Ocean - Oceanographic factors	n.d.
	Ocean - Opportunity	1973-1974
	Ocean - Responsibilities - Pollution	1973-1974
	Ocean - Sea Traffic	1974
	Ocean - Sovereignty and Stewardship	1971-1973
	Ocean - Threat - Resource depletion	1973

<u>Vol. File</u> <u>Subject</u> <u>Date</u>

9	Ocean - West Coast	1974
	Orders-in-Council - Appointments	1974-1975
	Parliamentary Secretaries	1973-1975
	Parti Quebecois	1974
	Personnel	1972-1973
	Photographs - Requests	1973-1975
	Prince Edward Island - Correspondence	1974-1975
	Prince Edward Island - Correspondence with Legislative members	1973-1974
	Prince Edward Island - Elections, 29 April	1974-1975
	Prince Edward Island - Electoral district - Hillsborough	1971-1974
	Prince Edward Island - Electoral district - Malpeque	1971-1974
	Prince Edward Island - General	1973-1975
	Prince Edward Island - Liberal Convention '75	1975
	Prince Edward Island - Liberal Party Convention	1973-1975
	Prince Edward Island - Lieutenant-Governor	1974
	Prince Edward Island - Political Issues	1973-1974
	Prince Edward Island - Provincial Government	1973-1975
	Prince Edward Island - Senate vacancy	1974-1975
10	P.M. (Prime Minister) - Activities for '74	1973-1974
	P.M Briefing Notes	n.d.
	P.M Election of 8 July, thank you letters	1974

Vol. File	Subject	<u>Date</u>
10	P.M Interviews	1974
	P.M Invitations	1975
	P.M Invitations Pending	1975
	P.M Meetings	1973-197
	P.M Memorandum	1975
	P.M memos we send to him (P.M.)	1973-197
	P.M Speeches	1974
	P.M Speeches - Campaign, May-July 5	1974
	P.M Speeches in N.B., N.S., PEI, and Sudbury, Ontario	1974
	P.M Prime Minister's Vacation - August	1973
	P.M Train Trip in N.B., N.S., 28, 29 May	1974
	P.M Travel	1968-197
	P.M Trip - 21, 22 June	1974

74 75 71 P.M. - Trip To Newfoundland-PEI, 20 May 1974 P.M. - Trip to Newfoundland-PEI, 21, 22 June 1974 P.M. - Trip to Nova Scotia, 26 June 1974 11 P.M.O. - Bilingualism 1975 P.M.O. - Communications 1975-1977 P.M.O. - Government 1967-1974 P.M.O. - Prime Ministers Mail, October 1975 P.M.O. - Staff 1973-1975 P.M.O. - memos - Jim Coutts 1975

Yol. Fi	<u>ile</u> S	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Date</u>
---------	--------------	----------------	-------------

11	P.M.O memos - J. MacDonald	1975
	P.M.O Micellaneous	1974
	P.M.O News articles	1975
	P.M.O Public Relations	1975
	P.M.O Programme Committee	1974-1975
	P.M.O Riding reports - general	1975
	P.M.O Riding reports - New Brunswick	1974-1975
	P.M.O Riding reports - Newfoundland	1974-1975
	P.M.O Riding reports - Nova Scotia	1974-1975
	P.M.O Riding reports - Prince Edward Island	1975
	P.M.O Senior staff meetings	1975
	P.M.O Steel (Canada's Steel Industry)	1975
	P.M.O Unemployment	1974-1975
	P.M.O Policy Committee Meetings	1974-1975
	P.M.O Political Issues	
	P.M.O Political Science Articles (2 files)	1957-1974
	P.M.O Politcal Science notes	n.d.
	P.M.O Postmaster General	1973-1974
	P.M.O Privy Council Office	1973-1975
	P.M.O Public Works	1974
	Queen's Visit and P.M.'s Trip	1973-1975

Vol. F	ile	Subject	Date
--------	-----	---------	------

11	R.C.M.P travel	1973
	Reading Material	1974
	Regional Desk - Officers duties	1973
	Regional Economic Expansion (see also DREE)	1974
	Regional Travel	1973
	Regionalism	1973
	Report on P.M.'s Mail (see also P.M.O P.M's mail)	1975
	Requests for Translation	1973
	Royal Assents on Bills	1973-1974
	Royal Visits	1975
12	Secretary of State	1974-1975
	Senate vacancies	1969-1973
	Solicitor General	1975
	Speech Material	1973-1974
	Speech from the Throne - opening (see also Throne Speech	1974
	Steel Mill Development	1975
	Supply and Services	1974-1975
	Survey Research	1972-1974
	Telegrams	1973-1975
	Telexes	1974
	Throne Speech (see also Speech from Throne)	. 1973-1974

<u>Date</u>

<u>Subject</u>

Vol. File

12	Tours	1974
	Train Trip - 28, 29 May (see also P.M. Trip)	1974
	Transport	1975
	Transports	1974-1975
	Travel Accounts	1975
	Treasury Board	1974
	Treasury Committee	1975
	Urban Affairs	1974
	Veterans Affairs	1974
13	Coutts, Jim	1973-1975
	Desjardins, Claude	1974-1975
	Dufault, Gilles	1973-1974
	Fox, Marie Helene	1974-1975
	Haney, W.L.	1974
	Jamieson, Don	1973
	Jespersen, Kent	1974
	Jones, Len	1974-1975
	Kelly, Ann Marie	1975
	Kenny, Colin	1974-1975
	Kirby, Michael	1974-1975
	Landers, Mike	1974
	Lafleur, Madeleine	1974-1975

Vol.	Ella	Subject	Data
<u>Y U1.</u>	THE	<u>Subject</u>	Date

13	Macdonald, Mary	1973-1975
	Macdonald, Jim	1975
	McGuire, Peter	1974
	Molgat, G.L.	1974
	Moore, Jim	1974
	Murdoch, Bob	1973-1975
	O'Neil, Pierre	1973-1975
	Tower, Courtney .	1973-1975
	Trousdell, Tim	1974
	Webb, Tom - Copies of Correspondence sent in '74	1974
	Webb, Tom - electoral expense account	1974-1976
	Webb, Tom - Masters Thesis, August	1972
	Webb, Tom - Personal	1973-1975
14	DEVCO - Meetings of Board of Directors	1976-1977
	DEVCO - Programme Forecasts	1978-1982
	DREE - Regional Policy in the Canadian Context 28 June	1978
	DREE - Regional Economy in Canada - Trends and Prospects, 30 June	1978
	DREE - Regional Economy in Canada - Trends and Prospects, November	1978
	DREE - Subsidiary Agreements - New Economic Measures, August-September	1978

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u> <u>Date</u>	
14		DREE - Industrial Adjustment Policies, February	1979
		DREE - Proposal for Interim Federal Assistance to Sydney Steel Corportation, February	1979
		DREE - Strategic Overview, April	1981